North-Eastern Hill University

Umshing, Shillong- 793 022, India

Dr. Timir Tripathi

Assistant Professor Dept of Biochemistry Tel: 0364-2722141 Fax: 0364- 2550108 Email: ttripathi@nehu.ac.in

27.04.2018

ADVERTISEMENT FOR TWO JRF POSITIONS

Walk-in interview will be conducted for two (02) posts of Junior Research Fellow (JRF) under the collaborative University Grant Commission-Israel Science Foundation funded project titled "Interactions of mRNA export factors and nuclear pores characterized and quantified by biochemistry, biophysics and high-resolution imaging", in the Department of Biochemistry, North-Eastern Hill University, Shillong on 10-05-2018 at 09:30 AM. The appointment will be purely on temporary basis and will be governed as per the regulation of UGC, Govt. of India and North Eastern Hill University.

Essential qualification: M.Sc./M.Tech. Degree in Life Sciences (Biotechnology/Biochemistry/ Bioinformatics/Zoology/Botany) from a recognized University/Institute. One post is specified for candidate having research experience in the field of Bioinformatics.

Fellowship: As per UGC norms.

Venue: Department of Biochemistry (PI Room), North Eastern Hill University, Shillong, Meghalaya

All interested candidates must email his/her CV in advance at msb.biochem@gmail.com and confirm their appearance by mail. Candidates who do not confirm their participance prior to Interview will not be allowed to attend the interview.

Applicants are requested to appear for interview with the attested copies of the following documents: 1. Degree marksheet and certificates

2. M.Sc. Thesis/ project report/ publications

Date and time: 10-05-2018 at 09:30 AM Venue: Department of Biochemistry, NEHU, Shillong

Dr. Timir Tripathi Principal Investigator- UGC Project timir.tripathi@gmail.com

Note:

- No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview.
- The number of seats may be increased or decreased depending on suitability of candidates.
- The position is temporary and co-terminus with the project.
- Other terms and conditions prescribed for JRF by UGC, Government of India will be applicable.